

STONINGTON
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO:
 STONINGTON - ROUTE 1
 REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGES 01898 & 01900

STATE PROJECT NO: 137-143 / 137-144

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 06/08/2011
 No. of Bidders: 10

HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC
 BARR, INC.
 BLAKESLEE ARPAIA CHAPMAN
 INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC		BARR, INC.		BLAKESLEE ARPAIA CHAPMAN INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0201030	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		130000.00	130000.00	100000.00	100000.00	40000.00	40000.00
0201031	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (SITE NO. 2)	l.s.		120000.00	120000.00	100000.00	100000.00	36000.00	36000.00
0201199A	REMOVE AND RESET FENCE	l.f.	53	30.00	1590.00	15.00	795.00	20.00	1060.00
0202002	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	3327	18.00	59886.00	22.00	73194.00	25.00	83175.00
0202101	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.	2	150.00	300.00	100.00	200.00	400.00	800.00
0202308A	EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE FILL	c.y.	60	30.00	1800.00	30.00	1800.00	100.00	6000.00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	151	15.00	2265.00	10.00	1510.00	10.00	1510.00
0202999A	MAINTAIN SEWER FLOWS	l.s.		30000.00	30000.00	45000.00	45000.00	150000.00	150000.00
0203202	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)	c.y.	3155	24.00	75720.00	22.00	69410.00	25.00	78875.00
0204001	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING	l.f.	344	230.00	79120.00	210.00	72240.00	350.00	120400.00
0204401A	HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.1)	l.s.		50000.00	50000.00	35000.00	35000.00	20000.00	20000.00
0204402A	HANDLING WATER (SITE NO.2)	l.s.		46000.00	46000.00	28000.00	28000.00	20000.00	20000.00
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		2500.00	2500.00	2500.00	2500.00	2500.00	2500.00
0212002	SUBBASE	c.y.	730	35.00	25550.00	23.50	17155.00	55.00	40150.00
0213011	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	4	60.00	240.00	60.00	240.00	75.00	300.00
0216002A	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.	479	48.00	22992.00	25.00	11975.00	70.00	33530.00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	1135	4.00	4540.00	4.00	4540.00	5.00	5675.00
0406002	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	s.y.	80	46.00	3680.00	40.00	3200.00	35.00	2800.00
0406170	HMA S1	ton	645	120.00	77400.00	110.00	70950.00	106.00	68370.00
0406171	HMA S0.5	ton	411	117.00	48087.00	108.00	44388.00	104.00	42744.00
0406173	HMA S0.25	ton	44	126.00	5544.00	120.00	5280.00	112.00	4928.00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	152	11.00	1672.00	15.00	2280.00	10.00	1520.00

STONINGTON
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO:
 STONINGTON - ROUTE 1
 REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGES 01898 & 01900

STATE PROJECT NO: 137-143 / 137-144

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 06/08/2011
 No. of Bidders: 10

HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC	BARR, INC.	BLAKESLEE ARPAIA CHAPMAN INC
--------------------------	------------	---------------------------------

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC		BARR, INC.		BLAKESLEE ARPAIA CHAPMAN INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0406999A	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		1600.00	1600.00	1600.00	1600.00	1600.00	1600.00
0508002A	SHEAR CONNECTORS (SITE NO.1)	l.s.		4000.00	4000.00	6000.00	6000.00	3000.00	3000.00
0508003A	SHEAR CONNECTORS (SITE NO.2)	l.s.		4000.00	4000.00	5500.00	5500.00	3000.00	3000.00
0520036A	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM	c.f.	68	340.00	23120.00	320.00	21760.00	300.00	20400.00
0521026	PLAIN ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	ea.	24	76.00	1824.00	55.00	1320.00	50.00	1200.00
0601003	CLASS ''A'' CONCRETE	c.y.	239	500.00	119500.00	385.00	92015.00	900.00	215100.00
0601201	CLASS ''F'' CONCRETE	c.y.	282	1000.00	282000.00	520.00	146640.00	1200.00	338400.00
0602002	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.	20500	1.24	25420.00	1.20	24600.00	1.35	27675.00
0602011	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	lb.	57000	1.40	79800.00	1.50	85500.00	1.45	82650.00
0602890	DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM	ea.	80	34.00	2720.00	22.00	1760.00	31.00	2480.00
0602891	DOWEL BAR SPLICER SYSTEM - EPOXY COATED	ea.	210	34.00	7140.00	24.00	5040.00	31.00	6510.00
0603061A	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		102000.00	102000.00	155000.00	155000.00	154000.00	154000.00
0603062A	STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 2)	l.s.		83000.00	83000.00	129000.00	129000.00	120500.00	120500.00
0702101	FURNISHING STEEL PILES	lb.	70500	60	42300.00	55	38775.00	50	35250.00
0702111	DRIVING STEEL PILES	l.f.	852	28.00	23856.00	95.00	80940.00	20.00	17040.00
0702120	POINT REINFORCEMENT FOR STEEL PILES	ea.	24	450.00	10800.00	130.00	3120.00	170.00	4080.00
0702323	TEST PILE (STEEL HP 12X74 -40' LONG)	ea.	2	15000.00	30000.00	6500.00	13000.00	3500.00	7000.00
0707001A	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)	s.y.	730	36.00	26280.00	35.00	25550.00	32.00	23360.00
0708001	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.	250	9.00	2250.00	23.00	5750.00	10.00	2500.00
0714050A	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.	2048	70.00	143360.00	110.00	225280.00	35.00	71680.00
0755009	GEOTEXTILE	s.y.	1066	2.20	2345.20	2.00	2132.00	4.00	4264.00
0803015A	PRECAST CONCRETE BLOCK REVETMENT	s.f.	9600	13.00	124800.00	10.50	100800.00	15.00	144000.00

STONINGTON
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO:
 STONINGTON - ROUTE 1
 REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGES 01898 & 01900

STATE PROJECT NO: 137-143 / 137-144

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 06/08/2011
 No. of Bidders: 10

HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC

BARR, INC.

BLAKESLEE ARPAIA CHAPMAN
 INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0822001	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	620	43.00	26660.00	30.00	18600.00	45.00	27900.00
0822002	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	420	6.00	2520.00	22.00	9240.00	6.00	2520.00
0822005A	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (STRUCTURE)	l.f.	180	64.00	11520.00	60.00	10800.00	55.00	9900.00
0904936	METAL BRIDGE RAIL (COMBINATION) (EXTRUDED POST ALUMINUM)	l.f.	252	168.00	42336.00	165.00	41580.00	145.00	36540.00
0910047	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 SYSTEM 5A)	l.f.	50	66.00	3300.00	65.00	3250.00	60.00	3000.00
0910168A	CONVERT METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B) TO (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.	1163	4.50	5233.50	17.00	19771.00	4.50	5233.50
0910170	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.	181	26.00	4706.00	25.00	4525.00	22.50	4072.50
0910174A	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - JERSEY SHAPED PARAPET	ea.	8	2600.00	20800.00	3000.00	24000.00	2200.00	17600.00
0911923	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.	5	1300.00	6500.00	1600.00	8000.00	950.00	4750.00
0912499	REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	l.f.	291	6.00	1746.00	4.00	1164.00	4.00	1164.00
0912503	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.	373	7.00	2611.00	6.00	2238.00	10.00	3730.00
0917010A	REPAIR GUIDERAIL	est.		1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00	1000.00
0922501	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.	200	50.00	10000.00	35.00	7000.00	55.00	11000.00
0944002	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	1350	6.00	8100.00	6.00	8100.00	11.00	14850.00
0948013A	TIDAL WETLAND CREATION	s.y.	393	60.00	23580.00	60.00	23580.00	55.00	21615.00
0949000	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.	862	11.00	9482.00	6.00	5172.00	10.00	8620.00
0949085	CLETHRA ALNIFOLIA SUMMERSWEET 18''-24'' HT. B.B.	ea.	130	17.00	2210.00	40.00	5200.00	15.20	1976.00
0949088	COMPTONIA PEREGRINA SWEETFERN 12''-15'' HT. B.B.	ea.	137	15.00	2055.00	30.00	4110.00	13.60	1863.20

STONINGTON
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO:
 STONINGTON - ROUTE 1
 REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGES 01898 & 01900

STATE PROJECT NO: 137-143 / 137-144

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 06/08/2011 No. of Bidders: 10				HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC				BARR, INC.				BLAKESLEE ARPAIA CHAPMAN INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
0949089	COMPTONIA PEREGRINA SWEETFERN 18'' - 24'' HT. B.B.	ea.	38	24.00	912.00	35.00	1330.00	21.00	798.00						
0949097	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS, SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.	18	35.00	630.00	50.00	900.00	31.20	561.60						
0949113	CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.	ea.	5	35.00	175.00	60.00	300.00	31.20	156.00						
0949177	VIBURNUM DENTATUM, ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.	10	30.02	300.20	50.00	500.00	26.70	267.00						
0949181	PRUNUS PUMILA VAR. DEPRESSA, SAND CHERRY 12" - 15" HT. B.B.	ea.	106	40.00	4240.00	45.00	4770.00	34.60	3667.60						
0949212	ARONIA MELANOCARPA - BLACK CHOKEBERRY 18'' - 24'' HT. B.B.	ea.	25	15.00	375.00	45.00	1125.00	13.35	333.75						
0949347	MYRICA PENNSYLVANICA NORTHERN BAYBERRY 12''-15'' HT. B.B.	ea.	136	20.01	2721.36	22.00	2992.00	17.80	2420.80						
0949349	MYRICA PENNSYLVANICA NORTHERN BAYBERRY 18'' - 24'' HT. B.B.	ea.	205	50.04	10258.20	40.00	8200.00	44.50	9122.50						
0949602	JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA EASTERN REDCEDAR 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.	23	300.00	6900.00	225.00	5175.00	267.00	6141.00						
0949709	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 4'- 5' HT. B.B.	ea.	10	175.00	1750.00	150.00	1500.00	156.00	1560.00						
0949833	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2 1/2'' - 3'' CAL. B.B.	ea.	3	500.00	1500.00	425.00	1275.00	445.00	1335.00						
0949971	QUERCUS BOREALIS NORTHERN RED OAK 2 1/2'' - 3'' CAL. B.B.	ea.	6	520.00	3120.00	450.00	2700.00	457.00	2742.00						
0949998A	FURNISHING AND PLANTING SHRUBS, GRASSES AND HERBACEOUS STOCK	l.s.		12000.00	12000.00	21000.00	21000.00	10305.00	10305.00						
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	2300	1.00	2300.00	1.50	3450.00	.85	1955.00						
0950013	EROSION CONTROL MATTING	s.y.	2693	2.50	6732.50	2.40	6463.20	2.25	6059.25						

STONINGTON
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO:
 STONINGTON - ROUTE 1
 REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGES 01898 & 01900

STATE PROJECT NO: 137-143 / 137-144

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 06/08/2011
 No. of Bidders: 10

HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC

BARR, INC.

BLAKESLEE ARPAIA CHAPMAN
 INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC		BARR, INC.		BLAKESLEE ARPAIA CHAPMAN INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0950202A	SHORELINE GRASS ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	393	1.30	510.90	5.00	1965.00	1.20	471.60
0952051A	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION	s.y.	3870	4.30	16641.00	4.00	15480.00	4.00	15480.00
0969062A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.	24	2200.00	52800.00	2200.00	52800.00	2200.00	52800.00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		100000.00	100000.00	100000.00	100000.00	100000.00	100000.00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	400	53.00	21200.00	45.00	18000.00	44.00	17600.00
0971101A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC (SITE NO.1)	l.s.		15000.00	15000.00	30000.00	30000.00	10000.00	10000.00
0971102A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC (SITE NO.2)	l.s.		15000.00	15000.00	25000.00	25000.00	10000.00	10000.00
0974001A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.	416	160.00	66560.00	45.00	18720.00	175.00	72800.00
0975011	MOBILIZATION (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		150000.00	150000.00	100000.00	100000.00	170000.00	170000.00
0975012	MOBILIZATION (SITE NO. 2)	l.s.		130000.00	130000.00	100000.00	100000.00	170000.00	170000.00
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	4400	.90	3960.00	1.20	5280.00	.70	3080.00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	50	16.00	800.00	16.00	800.00	13.50	675.00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	80	90.00	7200.00	95.00	7600.00	79.00	6320.00
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	4	120.00	480.00	135.00	540.00	106.00	424.00
0980101A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING (SITE 1)	l.s.		7500.00	7500.00	6500.00	6500.00	30000.00	30000.00
0980102A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING (SITE 2)	l.s.		5000.00	5000.00	6500.00	6500.00	30000.00	30000.00
1020001A	WOOD POLE	ea.	2	5600.00	11200.00	3500.00	7000.00	3500.00	7000.00
1020040A	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION	l.s.		18000.00	18000.00	8000.00	8000.00	5000.00	5000.00
1205216	TYPE DE-7C DELINEATOR	ea.	34	20.00	680.00	18.00	612.00	11.50	391.00
1206013	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	l.s.		400.00	400.00	600.00	600.00	350.00	350.00
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	31	54.00	1674.00	60.00	1860.00	48.50	1503.50

STONINGTON
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO:
 STONINGTON - ROUTE 1
 REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGES 01898 & 01900

STATE PROJECT NO: 137-143 / 137-144

SHEET : 6

Bid Opening Date: 06/08/2011
 No. of Bidders: 10

HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC BARR, INC.

BLAKESLEE ARPAIA CHAPMAN
 INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC		BARR, INC.		BLAKESLEE ARPAIA CHAPMAN INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1209114	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' YELLOW	l.f.	1790	16	286.40	.25	447.50	.14	250.60
1209124	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' WHITE	l.f.	4100	16	656.00	.25	1025.00	.14	574.00
1209131	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.	176	1.00	176.00	1.50	264.00	.95	167.20
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	2150	.45	967.50	.50	1075.00	.38	817.00
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	2150	.45	967.50	.50	1075.00	.38	817.00
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.	2985	1.40	4179.00	1.50	4477.50	1.25	3731.25
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	384	31.00	11904.00	13.00	4992.00	15.00	5760.00
1301860A	INSTALLATION OF WATER MAINS AND APPURTENANCES	l.s.		7200.00	7200.00	16000.00	16000.00	20000.00	20000.00
1400005A	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0' - 15' DEEP (SANITARY SEWER)	c.y.	1290	5.00	6450.00	32.00	41280.00	5.00	6450.00
1400006A	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP (SANITARY SEWER)	c.y.	15	100.00	1500.00	125.00	1875.00	225.00	3375.00
1401622A	POLYVINYL CHLORIDE TEES OR WYES (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.	5	140.00	700.00	450.00	2250.00	750.00	3750.00
1401643A	6'' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE LATERALS (SANITARY SEWER)	l.f.	40	320.00	12800.00	15.00	600.00	130.00	5200.00
1401947A	REMOVE EXISTING PIPE (SANITARY SEWER)	l.f.	450	4.00	1800.00	55.00	24750.00	25.00	11250.00
1401984A	18" PVC PIPE (SANITARY SEWER)	l.f.	570	110.00	62700.00	60.00	34200.00	150.00	85500.00

Bid Opening Date: 06/08/2011 No. of Bidders: 10				HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC				BARR, INC.				BLAKESLEE ARPAIA CHAPMAN INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
1401988A	CUT AND PLUG ABANDONED SANITARY SEWER	ea.	3	1600.00	4800.00	400.00	1200.00	2500.00	7500.00						
1403010A	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.	4	840.00	3360.00	750.00	3000.00	700.00	2800.00						
1403096A	48" I.D. MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.	3	3500.00	10500.00	4000.00	12000.00	6000.00	18000.00						
1403097A	48" I.D. MANHOLE OVER 10' DEEP (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.	1	4600.00	4600.00	6000.00	6000.00	7000.00	7000.00						
1403507A	ALTER EXISTING MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.	1	500.00	500.00	4000.00	4000.00	5000.00	5000.00						
1403517A	REMOVE SANITARY MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.	3	2100.00	6300.00	2000.00	6000.00	2500.00	7500.00						
1403616A	SANITARY SEWER CLEANING	l.f.	1010	2.20	2222.00	3.00	3030.00	3.50	3535.00						
1404109A	SANITARY SEWER RECONSTRUCTION	l.s.		150000.00	150000.00	226000.00	226000.00	190000.00	190000.00						
1405075A	TELEVISION PIPE LINE INSPECTION (SANITARY SEWER)	l.f.	1010	1.45	1464.50	2.00	2020.00	1.00	1010.00						
1405081A	GRANULAR FILL (SANITARY SEWER)	c.y.	186	30.00	5580.00	28.00	5208.00	35.00	6510.00						
1405103A	BEDDING MATERIAL (SANITARY SEWER)	c.y.	75	17.00	1275.00	60.00	4500.00	25.00	1875.00						
1500010A	4" FIBERGLASS CONDUIT IN STRUCTURE	l.f.	1056	6.50	6864.00	40.00	42240.00	7.00	7392.00						
1504011A	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES (SITE NO.1)	l.s.		18000.00	18000.00	52000.00	52000.00	20000.00	20000.00						
1504012A	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES (SITE NO.2)	l.s.		16000.00	16000.00	22000.00	22000.00	20000.00	20000.00						
1803070	TYPE B IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (FLARED)	ea.	2	3200.00	6400.00	3500.00	7000.00	3500.00	7000.00						
1807010	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB	ea.	4	400.00	1600.00	350.00	1400.00	260.00	1040.00						

STONINGTON
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO:
 STONINGTON - ROUTE 1
 REPLACEMENT OF BRIDGES 01898 & 01900

STATE PROJECT NO: 137-143 / 137-144

SHEET : 8

Bid Opening Date: 06/08/2011 No. of Bidders: 10				HEMLOCK CONSTR. CO., INC				BARR, INC.				BLAKESLEE ARPAIA CHAPMAN INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
1807011	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.	4	450.00	1800.00	350.00	1400.00	260.00	1040.00						
1807012	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.	12	500.00	6000.00	400.00	4800.00	260.00	3120.00						
1807013	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.	16	550.00	8800.00	425.00	6800.00	260.00	4160.00						
1807014	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.	8	600.00	4800.00	450.00	3600.00	260.00	2080.00						
					3167032.76		3175515.20		3438883.85						

